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number of publie assistanee recipients participating in the program, the number of 
participants placed in employment, the salary and benefits they receive, and the state 
program costs per participant. . 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 116L.06, subdivision 5, is amended to 
read: 

Subd. 5. LOAN USES. Loans must be used by an employer to obtain the most 
eest-efieetive eifective training available from public or private training institutions. 
An employer must document to the board the process the employer has utilized to 
ensure that the proposed loan is used to acquire the most cost—effective training and 
provide a training plan. 

Presented to the governor May 23, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 25, 2001, 12:01 p.m. 

CHAPTER 182——S.F.N0. 1082 
An act relating to natural resources; adding to and deleting from state parks and state 

recreation areas; redescribing a state park boundary and administration; modifying administra- 
tion of certain boathouse lot leases in Soudan underground mine state park; amending Minnesota 
Statutes 2000, section 85.012, subdivision 17; Laws 2000, chapter 486, section 4. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 85.012, subdivision 17, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 17. Fort Ridgely state park, Nicollet eeunty; whieh is hereby renamed attem 
Fort Ridgely rnemeeial state park a_1n_c_1 Renville counties. 

Sec. 2. Laws 2000, chapter 486, section 4, is amended to read: 
Sec. 4. BOATHOUSE LEASES; SOUDAN UNDERGROUND MINE STATE 

PARK. 

and86A:0%wbdi¥isien%theleasedbeatheueelemleeatedmSmntzbayinthe 
Seudanundeegwundnunestateparkareextendedferthehfefime-eftheemeent 
leaseheldenThe%mnussmnere£n%mflrewumesshaHn%eaneelalease7awept£er 

Qb)Alease;deseribedunde£pareg£aph(a-kmaybeeanfienedenlyeneebythe 
wflemleaseheldermapemenwéthinthethnddegreeefléndredwemdingmeivflhw 
erwfirsteeufinewhenpessessieniseansfefiedgthemanefereeehaflmfifilthe 
een§msemne£andpaymthedepa£Hneme£natusflresemeesanamuallease£eeThe 

altemativebeatheuseeitestealeaseheldee 
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(_a_) E 1965, United States Steel Corporation conveyed land t_o the state o_f 
Minnesota E E included th_e Soudan underground mine state park, with certain 
lands an Stuntz 13 subject to leases outstanding E employee boathouse sites. 

(b) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 85.011, 85.012, subdivision 1, 
and 87ST\.O5, subdivision 2, upon the expiration of a boathouse lease described under 
fiagraph (a), the commissioner ofriatural resources shall olfer a new leg t_o the party 
in possession-atthe time of leaseexpiration, or, if therejliza-s—l3_e_<:ri arr_1isce11aneo_us l—e$e 
Esued by thedeparE1t_ofHural resourc§@_e_t;e)Tir§iT)—n#of a lease descrilaj 
under paflragfixph (a), upon_i_ts expiration to the lessee. The new lease shall be issued 
under the terms at-idconditicms of Minnescfa Statutes, fdllowing 
lirriitatifiis: 

— _ H-— _‘ 

£_l_) E term o_f th_e lease shall be fcg the lifetime o_f £13 party being issued a 
renewed lease 23$ transferred, for me lifetime pf E13 party t_o whom th_e lease 
transferred; — 

(2) the E lease shall provide that the lease may E transferred 9_nl_y once EdE 
transferrfist E t_o 2_1 person within tlghhd degree o_f kindred E E cousin according 
to civil law;E 

§_?:_) th_e commissioner shall limit t_h§ number SE lessees p_er lease t_o E more than 
two persons who have attained legal age. 
gt 219 time p_f th_e new lease, gig commissioner may offer, fig after agreement with me 
leaseholder, lease equivalent alternative sites t_o th_e leaseholder. 

£92 E commissioner shall not cancel a boathouse lease described under 
paragraphs gal Eng Q except E noncompliance with th_e lease agreement. 

(6) (_d1 By January 15, 2001, the commissioner of natural resources shall report to 
the senate and house environment and natural resources policy and finance committees 
on boathouse leases in state parks. The report shall include information on: 

(1) the number of boathouse leases; 

(2) the number of leases that have forfeited; 

(3) the expiration dates of the leases; 

(4) the historical significance of the boathouses; 

(5) recommendations on the inclusion of the land described in paragraph (d) 
within the park boundary; and 

(6) any other relevant information on the leases. 

(cl) Q The commissioner of natural resources shall contact U.S.X. Corporation 
and local units of government regarding the inclusion of the following lands within 
Soudan underground mine state park: 

(1) all lands located South of Vermillion Lake shoreline in Section 13, Township 
62 North, Range 15 West; 
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(2) all lands located South of Vermillion Lake shoreline in the S1/2-SE1/4 of 
Section 14, Township 62 North, Range 15 West; 

(3) NE1/4-SE1/4 and E1/2-NE1/4 of Section 22, Township 62 North, Range 15 
West; 

(4) all lands located South of Vermillion Lake shoreline in Section 23, Township 
62 North, Range 15 West; 

(5) all of Section 24, Township 62 North, Range 15 West; 

(6) all lands North of trunk highway No. 169 located in Section 25, Township 62 
North, Range 15 West; 

(7) all lands North of trunk highway No. 169 located in Section 26, Township 62 
North, Range 15 West; 

(8) NE1/4-SE1/4 and SE1/4-NEl/4 of Section 27, Township 62 North, Range 15 
West; and 

(9) NW 1/4 of Section 19, Township 62 North, Range 14 West. 
Sec. 3. ADDITIONS TO STATE PARKS. 
Subdivision [85.012] [Subd. 4.] BEAR HEAD LAKE STATE PARK, ST. 

LOUIS COUNTY. E following £1 added to Bear Head Lake state park, 
Louis county: E North E o_f th_e Northeast Quarter of Section _1_5__, Township 61 
North, Range E West. 

Subd. [85.012] [Subd. 12.] CASCADE RIVER STATE PARK, COOK 
COUNTY. 61) E13 following areas £2 added t_o Cascade River state park, a_l1 Cook 
county: 

(1) the North Half of the Southwest Quarter, the Southwest Quarter of the 
South_w_est_OuarFr, and_t-he_EzE Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quart? 
EXCEPT the westeW§5Te7e't”o?h€ S_o_uth Half of the Easfiifir of the Southeast 
Quarter of_the Southeas72u?rt—er_of_S—ectK_ 3 fiiarpfi (fi1e—l\I—orthe:2§ Quarter of 
the Soutlhs/es_t Quarter that lies sofiherly andEuEa§r1y'oi’_county gag E Z §E 
aists o_n January g 1976-, gTSection t_l1—_eEst_ 15_O E o_l'— Government I_5c_>t 4_l, lying 
South g highway _6£ o_f Section a_1l Township 61 North, Range 1 West; 

Q @ North Half o_f fie Northwest Quarter _of Section tl1_e Southwest Quarter 

pf fie Northeast Quarter, E Southeast Quarter o_f the Northwest Quarter, E North 
Half of the Southwest Quarter, and the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of 
Section 2; the East Half of the_fioFheast Quarter, the N3rth—Half of the Northwest 
Quarter, tl_1eSo1Eves72uarte—r—of the Northwest QuaEr,_tE:—T\I(Wwe_st-f2T1a.t’ter of the 
Southwe?Quarter, the Southeagéuarter of the Southwes_t_Quarter, and the Southefi 
Quarter of Section 3_;—tl-1e Northeast Quarter_ofSection 9; the N orthwest.OL?rter and the 
East 10 Qzres of E §1theast Quarter 9_f th_e Northefitfiuarter p_f Section finfiiip 69 ITorth, Range _2_ West;g 
Q % gt o_f gt: Southwest Quarter E lies southerly and easterly o_f county 

road lfl E alad Lat E _of tile Southwest Quarter o_f th_e Southeast Quarter EE 
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southerly of county road No. 45 excepting therefrom that part of the Southwest Quarter 
of the Sou_theast Qt1—Ta1ErTese—ribed as follows: ComEn?ing_at_the monument at the 
§)ut—hwest comer of said SW1/4 of SE1/4, thence east along the_so7h boundary o?said 
SW1/4 a distanceoffi feet, anfwhich is the poi_n_t‘of beginfiig (marked with E@ 
stake); t_hence No1E1—l.2i)—fee-t,E)re or less?) the cehterline of Cook coun_tyToad-N; 
45 (known as ivmfi r§cl);_tl1enceiE1_r15l'tWesterly direacftlhng the ce:11:terE 
oTCook coE1t}I—rdad No. 45 a distance_o_f 580.0 feet, more or less, to the_intersection 
w-itlrthe center1E<31°—th*e“fT<)rmer Bal§nEr<)_e1d;_ tFr1ce_sc~>i1—tlie$tt:jy along the 
c_eEerline of the former Rabineau road a distance of 370 feet, more or less, t_o interse—ct 
with the s-o‘uTh_ boundary of said_fiV*l/4 of SVV1Wtfim:e'§st—aW1g tlg south 
fitd"a?y B‘fs—aid sw1/4 ofhma distance—of 325 feet, more 6‘t‘Ess, to the point of 
beginning,_ccFaining ap13E)ximate1_y 1.9 acresTo?§e_c-t-iE17lr;—th?l:‘HI*I_:1lft_he—S_o_uE 
Half of the Southwest Quarter, anci—that part_of the N~c)?tli—v7e:st—(21iar_te—>‘r_thaTi<:s 

$he"rly~5f county road No. 45 ofSé—eti'on2_%1a—t_pa—rt— of the Northeast Quartenoffie 
Northeast_Quarter th-at_1iTsE1tl1—erly of canty/—ro~2WI:Io._4—5, the South Half J tfia 
Northeast Quarter, E E Southeast Quarter o_f ST:titF26;—a1lfifSecEor1E_a£E 
Township Q North, Rafi _2_ West. T“ _ — 

(b) The commissioner o_f natural resources £111 manage the addition 31% 
para,~gr—apl1_(_tt) as a state park according to Minnesota Statutefsection 86A.05, 
subdivision? aml iT1 eEi—tio—1$ other activities authorized in Cascade River state park, 
public huntiifgfiafi be allowed on public lands in that po?tion of the addttfi under 
paragraph 92 fifiegnorth of Minnesota trLT1k Fifiay N2 

— —_~ 
Subd. [85.012] [Subd. 17 .] FORT RIDGELY STATE PARK, NICOLLET 

AND RENVILLE COUNTIES. The following areas are added to Fort Ridgely state 
park, Q Township E North, Range 2 West, Renville county: 

(1) the South Half of the Southwest Quarter of Section 29; 

Q th_e M Ii11_f of t_h_e Southeast Quarter, % Southeast Quarter of the Southeast 
Quarter, and the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section’.T6: excepting 
tl1_at pa1t_oTs?d Southwest Quarter_ofThe Southeast Quarter described—§ follows: 
Beginrfiigatflie‘ southwest corner of §ticTSoutheast Quarter of Section 30; thence on 
an assumed_ bearing o_f East along theglth line of said Sectmn 30 a distance of 2% 
feet; thence northerly alTg a line tfiallel toWe easfiine of said§>utheast QuaEt% 
dfimce of 872 @ thence~v_v‘e‘s—terly alorfi-a_1iEa}Hlel tofit-he south line of said 
Southeast_Qrter, a distance of 250 feet, theficaoutherly along; line pa}aiefio_th_e 
east line of said Sohtheast QuartT,aWtance of 872 feet to the fioifi of beginfing; 

Section E 
(4) the North Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 32. 

Subd. [85.012] [Subd. 19.] FORESTVILLE MYSTERY CAVE STATE 
PARK, FILLMORE COUNTY. The following area is added to Forestville Mystery 
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That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 14 described as 
E)mv7s:—B-egfining at a point on tlE e—ast line of the Southeast Quarter-of Section H 
a distance of 15.25 c_l1zTir_1$orF1 EtEo—ufieastK)rner thereof; thence__South 152-5 
-chains to sgd corner; thence Wesr62S chains; thence North 1_8 chains; thence South 
69 1/2 dqfis East to the place 0flTginning. 

Subd. [85.012] [Subd. 34.] LAKE BRONSON STATE PARK, KITTSON 
COUNTY. T_h_e following E added to Lake Bronson state park, Kittson county: all 
of Section 5 Township @ North, Range fl West. 

Subd. 6. [85.012] [Subd. 38.] LAKE SHETEK STATE PARK, MURRAY 
COUNTY. The following area is added to Lake Shetek state park, all in Section 32, 
Township 1(E\Iorth, Rang) West, Mufray county: Thwart of Sublets 1 and 27f 
Governmefiot 4, lying wesgrly of the following desa‘1'—b-e%e:—Commen5irE1t_tlE 
south quartefcorfir of said Sectio_n_3T thence on an assumeflaaring of West 303% 
the south line of said—Se?ion 32 a dEt_ance of 45930 feet to the pointof beginning; 
En§e“1\ToFth—0FdErees 23 mifltes 26 seconds East 11§l._26—feFaE>—1Etl1‘e center line 
of an existinfiyad; thence North 41Fegrees 07E1utes 40 se?3-nds weT:F46s.30E 
Hong the center line of an existiTg road; thence North_48 degrees 27 minutes_§2 
sc:T)f1ds—West 114.7—3 fe_et?1ong the center line of an exist_ir—1g road; thgice South 33 
degrees 19 minutes Sficonds W?st 60.70 fTt;H1e_nce North léfilegrees 00-mT1r—1ut‘e—s 
37 secorltls West 2OFfeet, more or less, tom; shoreline o_f like Shetek—and there 
Eminating afilyfi cWs—id_eEQ_e_ fstiifg statutory boundary. — 

Subd. 7. [85.012] [Subd. 45.] NERSTRAND BIG WOODS STATE PARK, 
RICE COUNTY. The following area is added to Nerstrand Big Woods state park, all 
in Township 110 NE, Range 19TvEsF, Rice cfinty: The wanalf of ufiionhwefi 
Ouarter of th?Southwest Quart_er of Sefiai 3 and ti? North I_Ta_lf Em-, Southeast 
Quarter 6? Qtion 4; EXcEPrJ1\1GTHEREFRbi\71TBe—ginmTagaW=, f{c3rEv‘vest comer 
o_f th_e N<§thwest Qffarter of th_e Southwest Quarter o_f @ Secticn1_3o_—;thence ELM 231.0 
feet; thence South E rods; thence West % rods; thence North 1_7 rods; thence git § 
rods; thence North 26 rods to the north line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 

Subd. [85.012] [Subd. 54.] SPLIT ROCK LIGHTHOUSE STATE PARK, 
LAKE COUNTY. E following areas E added to Split Rock state park, a_ll 

Township E North, Range § West, Lake county: 
(_12 _tl'Lat gt o_f the Northwest Quarter o_f E Southeast Quarter o_f Section 2 lying 

north an_d west o_f th_e centerline of Minnesota trunk highway& 
(2) that part of Government Lots 2 and 3 of Section 28 lying westerly of 

Minn§otEe[E1n—ent of Transportafion ri_glEf-wag plat numbe—r 3E.—&1S the samefi 
on file and of record in the oifice of the county recordergd the regi?teTof_fiEes,Tand 
Ef1k—e7:(n1_nty, Mi1E1es_ota, § T—on§1s Document E15523; — —1 

Q2 Outlot § o_f Government lot 2 o_f Section and 
(4) the SE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 31. 
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Sec. 4. ADDITIONS TO STATE RECREATION AREAS. 
Subdivision 1. [85.013] [Subd. 2c.] BIG BOG STATE RECREATION AREA, 

BELTRAMI COUNTY. (a) The following area is added to Big Bog state recreation 
area, Beltrami county: ThEpTt of the NorEes_t Quarter—o§1e_SouEest Quarter 
I37;-g wilt of the Tamm'ac_riveT;_a1_l_g—Section g Township 15__4 firth, Range fig West. 

(b) The commissioner of natural resources shall manage the state recreation area 
accorT1gTo Minnesota stiutes, section 86A.0Tubdivisiofi,_anE1 in additiofi 
other activi_ties authorized in the state recreation area, portions oTtl—1e_no_rthern unit of 
Big Bog state recreation E‘e_a—shaEbe open to—h—1h1ting andhrfiing activig 5; 
djegcrilfed LTth_e §t_a_te recrefinafl rhanagemait plan. 

— _ 
Subd. 2. [85.013] [Subd. 113.] GARDEN ISLAND STATE RECREATION 

AREA, LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY. The following area is added to Garden 
Island state recreation area, Lake of the Woods cduhtyz All thatpfartcif Goverrinent Lot 
1, Secfi 36, Township 167 N~5r_th_,_ Range 33 WesfIai—tt1<e:OaI<‘ Island, that He? 
northerly ofaline as definedby Marker A nowhi place on the vW=.st shore of Ed E; 
1 and MaH<e_r?no—w p1a5e_on the efit_sFor—e of-said~L_ot_1"(‘said_n?)rEn1T1ts3* 
Fnafiers being Eiefientical-lTz\1°l<_erKa_1i_<:l_l\/Fl<erT3 E vEe*des—<:1*1Tbed in a certafi 
CORRECTED ‘CONTRACT FOR DEE that was‘fi1€d‘f<EEcord in Boa: 19, page 
177) and the northeasterly and so11t11wester1yEctEnsions_of_s_:1id line, s—aicWa—rl(TA_l-i-es 
§§§._2TfeTet_ due North, an~<Tl011.81 feet due West of The—Een§1—/7l‘corner of"§£f& 
SecfionT6 17/Iaflrker B bee? North 67Tgree_s 1Tn‘n:En%“ 17 seco11cl—s East a dgtarfi 
of 535.96—feet fromsaid Marker AT‘ 

_ " “- ' 

Sec. 5. DELETION FROM BIG BOG STATE RECREATION AREA. 
[85.013] [Subd. 2c.] BIG BOG STATE RECREATION AREA, BELTRAMI 

COUNTY. '_I‘_lre following E deleted from Bog state recreation area, Beltrami 
county: That p_a_r_t o_f Government lc_o_t 1 of Section g Township 15_4 North, Range E 
West, lying westerly o_f state trunk highway N_o_. 72 and northerly of tlfi Tamarac river. 

Sec. 6. DELETION FROM CROW WING STATE PARK. 
[85.012] [Subd. 14.] CROW WING STATE PARK, CROW WING COUNTY. 

The following area deleted from Crow Wing state park, allfin Township 44 North, 
R_§lge 32 West_,_Crow Wing county: That pamf the SEuE1east Quart; of the 
Southwest Quarter of Section 25 lying sofiheafiflyzfye northwesterly right-cJ_1°—wTy 
line of Minnesota tihnk highvfiy No. 371. 

~W 
Sec. 7. REDESCRIBING GEORGE H. CROSBY MANITOU STATE PARK 

BOUNDARIES. 
[85.012] [Subd. 22.] GEORGE H. CROSBY MANITOU STATE PARK, 

LAKE COUNTY. (a) Notwithstanding any other law, including Laws 1955, chapter fl George Crosby Manitou state parl?heretofore established, shall consist of the 
following described lands, all We county: 1 _— 

§_1_)_ th_e Southwest Quarter o_f th_e Southwest Quarter o_f Section E Northwest 
Quarter, E West Half o_f th_e Southeast Quarter, th_e North Half o_f th_e Southwest 
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Quarter, E th_e Southeast Quarter o_f t_hE Southwest Quarter of Section all 
Township _5_’Z North, Range § West; 

(2) the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Southwest Quarter of 
Sectioii the Southeast Qua1tEr—of the Northeast Quart?,t—he_ Southwest Quarter o_f 
the NorEeEQuarter, and the Sohth—}Ialf of Section 15; that part of the Southeas_t 
Qfiarter of the NortheasfiuEe;mTt13Et]aa?: of the soTthE11f”17hE fiuherly and 
easterly Ff fake county road No. 7—(')f_-SEctifi l7;—Eat[Trt EJE-a_s—t Half and that 
part of thE SThwest Qufiriyiirg e—asterly of I:a_1<e_EunTy ro_ad_N<jo?SEc%1T; 
aToFS€c_tions 21 and 22; the Southwest Quarter of the NOIE1S—{_Q_L1_E1IF3I‘, the Nofi 
Eilibf the NortEw—e—s’t_Q‘uErF, the Southeast Quarte_r o-f_the Northwest Quartefand the 
S—o1_1tl1—v/Q Quarter of the Sotttfiest Quarter of SectiEn73; the Northwest Qufierfi 
the Northwest Qua1terTf Section 26; the Northeast Quart—er Efihe Northeast Qua1te?, 
the South Half of the NErtheasc Qffitef the Northwest Quar?e‘r,_the North Half of the 
S—ouE\-N—est@a1§:r,—a—nd the Southwest Quafier of the Southwest QTarter of S7ec—ticE 
all of Section 28; the_East Half and that part_of—t_he West Half lying Eutherly afi 
e3ste_rly of Lake—cofiyEdNo: 7T)f S?_ctio—n_29_;tlE §rTE)fiS}E1iEeast QuarterT>f 
the Southeast_Quarter 1yi—n§ so_mheHy of La1ce_coHy’r&cT1~E 7 of Section 30; t1E 
firth Half of the Southeast Quarter and that part of tEE2E H_a1f_of the Nofiefi 
Quarter_137ing eTter1y of Lake countgmmxrfi B”: §ctiT §Fh?%t Half, the 
Northwest Quarter, and_the East Half 0% glthxfist Quarter_of§c%ri 3"‘2;T11?r 
Section 33; the wesfrfifif thTNt)?t-1lw_esfiuarter and the West I-I_alf of the Saitlfvest 
Quarter o_—f§tE—§_@—i_n'TcJwnship E North, lE,<gE_§——\l\/—<:st.: _—— Q The commissioner shall manage the state park as provided in Minnesota 
Statutes, Qtion 86A.05, subcfi/i_s‘ion 3, but facmTcJ1i_to_ot'l—1_er activitieshuthorized in 
George H. Crosby Manitou state parkfslfilhllow publi? hunting in that portion of the E east tn‘ E o_f Minnesota truni Ehway N_o.__6_l_—. 

(0) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 85.012, subdivision 1, tax- 
forfei‘t—ed land located within George H. Crosby Manitou state park is not withdrawfi 
from salemis not transferred from tHe—custody, control, alfiitgr-visiofif the county Ed.—_—__ — E‘ —_ 

Presented to the governor May 23, 2001 
Signed by the governor May 24, 2001, 2:05 p.m. 

CHAPTER 183—H.F.N0. 2107 
An act relating to education; specifying student conduct as grounds for dismissal or removal 

from class; amending Minnesota Statutes 2000, sections I21A.45, subdivision 2, by adding a 
subdivision; J2]A.61, subdivision 2. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 121A.45, subdivision 2, is amended 

to read: 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeut:

Copyright © 2001 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                


